MINI MIGLIA CHAMPIONSHIP
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Mini Miglia Championship
QUALIFYING - RACE 6 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH
1 33 Peter BALDWIN Mini Miglia 1:36.640 6 6 79.16
2 23 Rupert DEETH Mini Miglia 1:37.224 3 8 0.584 0.584 78.68
311 Kane ASTIN Mini Miglia 1:37.519 1 9 0.879 0.295 78.44
46 Colin PEACOCK Mini Miglia 1:37.648 2 9 1.008 0.129 78.34
52 Dave DREW Mini Miglia 1:38.099 5 7 1.459 0.451 77.98
6 53 Niven BURGE Mini Miglia 1:38.110 7 9 1.470 0.011 77.97
75 Paul THOMPSON Mini Miglia 1:38.579 7 8 1.939 0.469 77.60
8 16 Lee JONES Mini Miglia 1:39.896 4 8 3.256 1.317 76.58
9 10 Phil HARVEY Mini Miglia 1:42.759 3 4 6.119 2.863 74.44

Croft

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:45  End: 12:02

Clerk of Course : Timekeeper :

www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 12.02 Saturday, 29 September 2012




Mini Miglia Championship
QUALIFYING - RACE 6 - LAP ANALYSIS

2 |Dave DREW Mini Miglia
1 - 1:43.801 +5.702 11:49:09.762 5 - 1:38.099 11:55:45.564
2 - 1:40.691 +2.592 11:50:50.453 6 - 1:38.430 +0.331 11:57:23.994
3 - 1:38.874 +0.775 11:52:29.327 7 - 1:42.748 +4.649 11:59:06.742
4 - 1:38.138 +0.039 11:54:07.465
5 [Paul THOMPSON Mini Miglia
1 - 1:40.138 +1.559 11:48:52.234 5 - 1:39.220 +0.641 11:55:28.546
2 - 1:38.947 +0.368 11:50:31.181 6 - 1:39.008 +0.429 11:57:07.554
3 - 1:39.131 +0.552 11:52:10.312 7 - 1:38.579 11:58:46.133
4 - 1:39.014 +0.435 11:53:49.326 8 - 1:38.628 +0.049 12:00:24.761
6 |Colin PEACOCK Mini Miglia
1 - 1:38.307 +0.659 11:48:43.135 6 - 1:37.685 +0.037 11:56:52.470
2 - 1:37.648 11:50:20.783 7 - 1:37.986 +0.338 11:58:30.456
3 - 1:37.719 +0.071 11:51:58.502 8 - 1:38.139 +0.491 12:00:08.595
4 - 1:38.074 +0.426 11:53:36.576 9 - 1:38.119 +0.471 12:01:46.714
5 - 1:38.209 +0.561 11:55:14.785
10 |Phil HARVEY Mini Miglia
1 - 1:46.879 +4.120 11:49:08.513 3 - 1:42.759 11:52:36.791
2 - 1:45.519 +2.760 11:50:54.032 4 - 1:51.130 +8.371 11:54:27.921
11 |Kane ASTIN Mini Miglia
1 - 1:37.519 11:48:40.546 6 - 1:37.860 +0.341 11:56:50.072
2 - 1:37.584 +0.065 11:50:18.130 7 - 1:41.814 +4.295 11:58:31.886
3 - 1:37.833 +0.314 11:51:55.963 8 - 1:37.572 +0.053 12:00:09.458
4 - 1:37.616 +0.097 11:53:33.579 9 - 1:37.552 +0.033 12:01:47.010
5 - 1:38.633 +1.114 11:55:12.212
16 |Lee JONES Mini Miglia
1 - 1:45.040 +5.144 11:49:08.753 5 - 1:40.434 +0.538 11:55:51.751
2 - 1:42.717 +2.821 11:50:51.470 6 - 1:40.338 +0.442 11:57:32.089
3 - 1:39.951 +0.055 11:52:31.421 7 - 1:40.570 +0.674 11:59:12.659
4 - 1:39.896 11:54:11.317 8 - 1:39.910 +0.014 12:00:52.569
23 |Rupert DEETH Mini Miglia
1 - 1:39.964 +2.740 11:48:41.521 5 - 2:01.695 +24.471 11:55:36.051
2 - 1:37.742 +0.518 11:50:19.263 6 - 1:49.221 +11.997 11:57:25.272
3 - 1:37.224 11:51:56.487 7 - 1:38.063 +0.839 11:59:03.335
4 - 1:37.869 +0.645 11:53:34.356 8 - 1:38.900 +1.676 12:00:42.235
33 |Peter BALDWIN Mini Miglia
1 - 1:36.828 +0.188 11:48:38.863 4 - 1:42.720 +6.080 11:53:35.875
2 - 1:37.112 +0.472 11:50:15.975 5 - 1:37.189 +0.549 11:55:13.064
3 - 1:37.180 +0.540 11:51:53.155 6 - 1:36.640 11:56:49.704
53 |Niven BURGE Mini Miglia
1 - 1:40.729 +2.619 11:48:34.701 6 - 1:38.609 +0.499 11:56:52.979
2 - 1:39.582 +1.472 11:50:14.283 7 - 1:38.110 11:58:31.089
3 - 1:39.981 +1.871 11:51:54.264 8 - 1:39.643 +1.533 12:00:10.732
4 - 1:38.795 +0.685 11:53:33.059 9 - 1:58.652 +20.542 12:02:09.384
5 - 1:41.311 +3.201 11:55:14.370
Croft
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles

Start: 11:45 End: 12:02

www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 12.03 Saturday, 29 September 2012



Mini Miglia Championship
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Mini Miglia Championship
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Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 6 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY LAPS TIME GAP DIFF MPH BEST ON
133 Peter BALDWIN Mini Miglia 10 16:32.765 77.05 1:37.284 6
2 53 Niven BURGE Mini Miglia 10 16:39.779 7.014 7.014 7651 1:38689 5
36 Colin PEACOCK Mini Miglia 10 16:40.220 7.455 0.441 76.48 1:38.748 8
411 Kane ASTIN Mini Miglia 10 16:41.055 8.290 0.835 76.42 1:37538 5
55 Paul THOMPSON Mini Miglia 10 16:41.058 8.293 0.003 76.42 1:38.745 8
6 23 Rupert DEETH Mini Miglia 10 16:41.254 8.489 0.196 76.40 1:38.977 8
72 Dave DREW Mini Miglia 10 16:42.309 9.544 1.055 76.32 1:38526 9
8 10 Phil HARVEY Mini Miglia 10 17:06.558  33.793 24249 7452 141032 4

NOT CLASSIFIED

DNF 16 Lee JONES Mini Miglia 0

FASTEST LAP

33 Peter BALDWIN Mini Miglia 6 1:37.284 78.63 mph 126.55 kph
Croft
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters Start: 16:43 End: 17:01
Clerk of Course : Timekeeper :

www.tsl-timina.com Printed - 17.01 Saturdav. 29 Sentemher 2012




Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 6 - LAP CHART

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime
2 1:44.630 |2 1:39.592 |53 1:38.813 |2 1:39.482 |33 1:37.463
33 0.218  1:44.848 |53 0454 1:39.011 |2 0.226  1:39.493 |53 0.347  1:40.055 |53 1.006  1:38.689
53 1.035 1:45.665 |33 0.732  1:40.106 |33 0.773  1:39.308 |33 0.567 1:39.502 |2 1.333  1:39.363
6 1.476  1:46.106 |6 1.318 1:39.434 |6 1.483 1:39.432 |6 1298  1:39.523 |6 2408  1:39.140
23 1909 1:46.539 |23 1.653 1:39.336 |23 1.759  1:39.373 |23 1.428 1:39.377 |23 3329 1:39.931
10 2924 147554 |5 2.858 1:39.133 |5 2442 1:38.851 |5 2113 1:39.379 |5 3386  1:39.303
5 3317  1:47.947 |10 4.667 141335 |11 6.452 1:38.496 |11 4813 1:38.069 |11 4321 1:37.538
11 8.802 1:53.432 |11 7.223 1:38.013 |10 6.907 1:41.507 |10 8.231 1:41.032 |10 12.316  1:.42.115
Croft
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles
Start: 16:43 End: 17:01
www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 17.02 Saturday, 29 September 2012



Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 6 - LAP CHART

Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime
33 1:37.284 |33 1:37.309 |33 1:37.752 133 1:38.082 |33 1:41.111
53 4922 1:41.200 |53 6.598 1:38.985 |53 7.777  1:38.931 |53 8.695 1:39.000 |53 7.014  1:39.430
6 5.394  1:40.270 |6 7.394  1:39.309 |6 8.390 1:38.748 |6 9.383 1:39.075 |6 7.455  1:39.183
5 5.819 1:39.717 |5 7.821 1:39.311 |5 8.814 1:38.745 |5 9.803 1:39.071 |11 8.290 1:38.961
23 6.320 1:.40.275 |23 8.279  1:39.268 |23 9.504 1:38.977 |11 10.440 1:38.740 |5 8.293  1:39.601
11 6.451 1:39.414 |11 8.526 1:39.384 |11 9.782  1:39.008 |23 10.524  1:39.102 |23 8.489  1:39.076
2 7.214  1:43.165 |2 8.746 1:38.841 |2 10.360  1:39.366 |2 10.804  1:38.526 |2 9.544  1:39.851
10 17.731  1.42.699 |10 23.174  1:42.752 |10 27.681  1:42.259 |10 32.068 1:42.469 |10 33.793  1:42.836
Croft
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles

Start: 16:43 End: 17:01

www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 17.02 Saturday, 29 September 2012



Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 6 - LAP ANALYSIS

2 |Dave DREW Mini Miglia
1 - 1:44.630 +6.104 16:45:21.940 6 - 1:43.165 +4.639 16:53:43.035
2 - 1:39.592 +1.066 16:47:01.532 7 - 1:38.841 +0.315 16:55:21.876
3 - 1:39.493 +0.967 16:48:41.025 8 - 1:39.366 +0.840 16:57:01.242
4 - 1:39.482 +0.956 16:50:20.507 9 - 1:38.526 16:58:39.768
5 - 1:39.363 +0.837 16:51:59.870 10 - 1:39.851 +1.325 17:00:19.619
5 [Paul THOMPSON Mini Miglia
1 - 1:47.947 +9.202 16:45:25.257 6 - 1:39.717 +0.972 16:53:41.640
2 - 1:39.133 +0.388 16:47:04.390 7 - 1:39.311 +0.566 16:55:20.951
3 - 1:38.851 +0.106 16:48:43.241 8 - 1:38.745 16:56:59.696
4 - 1:39.379 +0.634 16:50:22.620 9 - 1:39.071 +0.326 16:58:38.767
5 - 1:39.303 +0.558 16:52:01.923 10 - 1:39.601 +0.856 17:00:18.368
6 |Colin PEACOCK Mini Miglia
1 - 1:46.106 +7.358 16:45:23.416 6 - 1:40.270 +1.522 16:53:41.215
2 - 1:39.434 +0.686 16:47:02.850 7 - 1:39.309 +0.561 16:55:20.524
3 - 1:39.432 +0.684 16:48:42.282 8 - 1:38.748 16:56:59.272
4 - 1:39.523 +0.775 16:50:21.805 9 - 1:39.075 +0.327 16:58:38.347
5 - 1:39.140 +0.392 16:52:00.945 10 - 1:39.183 +0.435 17:00:17.530
10 |Phil HARVEY Mini Miglia
1 - 1:47 554 +6.522 16:45:24.864 6 - 1:42.699 +1.667 16:53:53.552
2 - 1:41.335 +0.303 16:47:06.199 7 - 1:42.752 +1.720 16:55:36.304
3 - 1:41.507 +0.475 16:48:47.706 8 - 1:42.259 +1.227 16:57:18.563
4 - 1:41.032 16:50:28.738 9 - 1:42.469 +1.437 16:59:01.032
5 - 1:42.115 +1.083 16:52:10.853 10 - 1:42.836 +1.804 17:00:43.868
11 |Kane ASTIN Mini Miglia
1 - 1:53.432 +15.894 16:45:30.742 6 - 1:39.414 +1.876 16:53:42.272
2 - 1:38.013 +0.475 16:47:08.755 7 - 1:39.384 +1.846 16:55:21.656
3 - 1:38.496 +0.958 16:48:47.251 8 - 1:39.008 +1.470 16:57:00.664
4 - 1:38.069 +0.531 16:50:25.320 9 - 1:38.740 +1.202 16:58:39.404
5 - 1:37.538 16:52:02.858 10 - 1:38.961 +1.423 17:00:18.365
16 |Lee JONES Mini Miglia
23 |Rupert DEETH Mini Miglia
1 - 1:46.539 +7.562 16:45:23.849 6 - 1:40.275 +1.298 16:53:42.141
2 - 1:39.336 +0.359 16:47:03.185 7 - 1:39.268 +0.291 16:55:21.409
3 - 1:39.373 +0.396 16:48:42.558 8 - 1:38.977 16:57:00.386
4 - 1:39.377 +0.400 16:50:21.935 9 - 1:39.102 +0.125 16:58:39.488
5 - 1:39.931 +0.954 16:52:01.866 10 - 1:39.076 +0.099 17:00:18.564
33 |Peter BALDWIN Mini Miglia
1 - 1:44.848 +7.564 16:45:22.158 6 - 1:37.284 16:53:35.821
2 - 1:40.106 +2.822 16:47:02.264 7 - 1:37.309 +0.025 16:55:13.130
3 - 1:39.308 +2.024 16:48:41.572 8 - 1:37.752 +0.468 16:56:50.882
4 - 1:39.502 +2.218 16:50:21.074 9 - 1:38.082 +0.798 16:58:28.964
5 - 1:37.463 +0.179 16:51:58.537 10 - 1:41.111 +3.827 17:00:10.075
53 |Niven BURGE Mini Miglia
1 - 1:45.665 +6.976 16:45:22.975 6 - 1:41.200 +2.511 16:53:40.743
2 - 1:39.011 +0.322 16:47:01.986 7 - 1:38.985 +0.296 16:55:19.728
3 - 1:38.813 +0.124 16:48:40.799 8 - 1:38.931 +0.242 16:56:58.659
4 - 1:40.055 +1.366 16:50:20.854 9 - 1:39.000 +0.311 16:58:37.659
5 - 1:38.689 16:51:59.543 10 - 1:39.430 +0.741 17:00:17.089
Croft
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles

Start: 16:43 End: 17:01

www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 17.02 Saturday, 29 September 2012



Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 15 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY LAPS TIME GAP DIFF MPH BEST ON
111 Kane ASTIN Mini Miglia 10 17:35.441 7248 1:44.214 3
223 Rupert DEETH Mini Miglia 10 17:45.108 9.667 9.667 71.82 1:45.033 3
333 Peter BALDWIN Mini Miglia 10 17:46.751 11310 1643 7171 144720 2
45 Paul THOMPSON Mini Miglia 10 17:48.376 12.935 1.625 71.60 1:45.011 9
52 Dave DREW Mini Miglia 10 17:49.165 13.724 0.789 7155 1:45.081 9
6 10 Phil HARVEY Mini Miglia 10 18:20.867 45.426 31.702 69.49 148247 8

NOT CLASSIFIED

DNF 53 Niven BURGE Mini Miglia 3 7:34.122 7laps T7laps 5053 148669 2

DNF 6 Colin PEACOCK Mini Miglia 0

DNF 16 Lee JONES Mini Miglia 0

FASTEST LAP
11 Kane ASTIN Mini Miglia 3 1:44.214 73.40 mph 118.13 kph
Croft

Weather / Track : Drizzle / Damp Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters Start: 15:13  End: 15:31

Clerk of Course : Timekeeper :

www.tsl-timina.com

Printed - 15.32 Sundav. 30 Sentemher 2012




Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 15 - LAP CHART

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime
11 1:50.258 |11 1.44.444 111 144214 11 1:44.636 |11 1:44.705
23 1.139  1:51.397 |23 1.773  1:45.078 |23 2592 1:.45.033 |23 3.458  1:.45502 |23 5.044  1:46.291
33 2.574 1:52.832 |33 2.850 1:.44.720 |33 4215 145579 |33 4576  1:.44.997 |33 5396  1:45.525
53 3.652 1:53.910 |2 6.579 1:46.348 |2 8.689 1:46.324 |5 12.190  1:.46.629 |5 13.625  1:46.140
2 4675 1:54.933 |5 7.743  1:46.365 |5 10.197  1:46.668 |2 12.345  1:48.292 |2 14176 1:46.536
5 5.822 1:56.080 |53 7.877 1:48.669 |10 17.656  1:.49.142 |10 22.599  1:49.579 |10 27.055  1:49.161
10 8.123  1:58.381 |10 12.728  1:.49.049 |53 20.605  1:56.942
Croft
Weather / Track : Drizzle / Damp Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles
Start: 15:13 End: 15:31
www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 15.32 Sunday, 30 September 2012



Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 15 - LAP CHART

Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime |No Behind  Laptime
11 1:44.967 |11 1:44.763 |11 1:45.206 |11 1:45.070 |11 1:47.178
33 6.169  1:.45.740 |33 6.643 145237 |33 6.538  1:.45.101 |33 6.611 1:.45.143 |23 9.667  1:.46.340
23 6.667 1:.46.590 |23 7.881 145977 |23 9.505 1:46.830 |23 10.505 1:.46.070 |33 11.310  1:51.877
5 14.014  1:45356 |5 14930 1:45.679 |5 15.059 1:45335 |5 15.000 1:45.011 |5 12,935  1:45.113
2 15.091 1:45.882 |2 15.675 1:45.347 |2 15796  1:45.327 |2 15.807 1:45.081 |2 13.724  1:45.095
10 30.693  1:48.605 |10 35159 1:49.229 |10 38.200 1:48.247 |10 42.556  1:49.426 |10 45426  1:50.048
Croft

Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles

Weather / Track : Drizzle / Damp g
Start: 15:13 End: 15:31

www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 15.32 Sunday, 30 September 2012



Mini Miglia Championship
RACE 15 - LAP ANALYSIS

2 |Dave DREW Mini Miglia
1 - 1:54.933 +9.852 15:15:08.086 6 - 1:45.882 +0.801 15:24:01.468
2 - 1:46.348 +1.267 15:16:54.434 7 - 1:45.347 +0.266 15:25:46.815
3 - 1:46.324 +1.243 15:18:40.758 8 - 1:45.327 +0.246 15:27:32.142
4 - 1:48.292 +3.211 15:20:29.050 9 - 1:45.081 15:29:17.223
5 - 1:46.536 +1.455 15:22:15.586 10 - 1:45.095 +0.014 15:31:02.318
5 |Paul THOMPSON Mini Miglia
1 - 1:56.080 +11.069 15:15:09.233 6 - 1:45.356 +0.345 15:24:00.391
2 - 1:46.365 +1.354 15:16:55.598 7 - 1:45.679 +0.668 15:25:46.070
3 - 1:46.668 +1.657 15:18:42.266 8 - 1:45.335 +0.324 15:27:31.405
4 - 1:46.629 +1.618 15:20:28.895 9 - 1:45.011 15:29:16.416
5 - 1:46.140 +1.129 15:22:15.035 10 - 1:45.113 +0.102 15:31:01.529
6 |[Colin PEACOCK Mini Miglia
10 |Phil HARVEY Mini Miglia
1 - 1:58.381 +10.134 15:15:11.534 6 - 1:48.605 +0.358 15:24:17.070
2 - 1:49.049 +0.802 15:17:00.583 7 - 1:49.229 +0.982 15:26:06.299
3 - 1:49.142 +0.895 15:18:49.725 8 - 1:48.247 15:27:54.546
4 - 1:49.579 +1.332 15:20:39.304 9 - 1:49.426 +1.179 15:29:43.972
5 - 1:49.161 +0.914 15:22:28.465 10 - 1:50.048 +1.801 15:31:34.020
11 |Kane ASTIN Mini Miglia
1 - 1:50.258 +6.044 15:15:03.411 6 - 1:44.967 +0.753 15:23:46.377
2 - 1:44.444 +0.230 15:16:47.855 7 - 1:44.763 +0.549 15:25:31.140
3 - 1:44.214 15:18:32.069 8 - 1:45.206 +0.992 15:27:16.346
4 - 1:44.636 +0.422 15:20:16.705 9 - 1:45.070 +0.856 15:29:01.416
5 - 1:44.705 +0.491 15:22:01.410 10 - 1:47.178 +2.964 15:30:48.594
16 |Lee JONES Mini Miglia
23 |Rupert DEETH Mini Miglia
1 - 1:51.397 +6.364 15:15:04.550 6 - 1:46.590 +1.557 15:23:53.044
2 - 1:45.078 +0.045 15:16:49.628 7 - 1:45.977 +0.944 15:25:39.021
3 - 1:45.033 15:18:34.661 8 - 1:46.830 +1.797 15:27:25.851
4 - 1:45.502 +0.469 15:20:20.163 9 - 1:46.070 +1.037 15:29:11.921
5 - 1:46.291 +1.258 15:22:06.454 10 - 1:46.340 +1.307 15:30:58.261
33 |Peter BALDWIN Mini Miglia
1 - 1:52.832 +8.112 15:15:05.985 6 - 1:45.740 +1.020 15:23:52.546
2 - 1:44.720 15:16:50.705 7 - 1:45.237 +0.517 15:25:37.783
3 - 1:45.579 +0.859 15:18:36.284 8 - 1:45.101 +0.381 15:27:22.884
4 - 1:44.997 +0.277 15:20:21.281 9 - 1:45.143 +0.423 15:29:08.027
5 - 1:45.525 +0.805 15:22:06.806 10 - 1:51.877 +7.157 15:30:59.904
53 |Niven BURGE Mini Miglia
1 - 1:53.910 +5.241 15:15:07.063 3 - 1:56.942 +8.273 15:18:52.674
2 - 1:48.669 15:16:55.732
Croft
Weather / Track : Drizzle / Damp Circuit Length = 2.1250 miles

Start: 15:13 End: 15:31

www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 15.33 Sunday, 30 September 2012



	Mini Miglia Championship

	Qualifying

	Classification

	Lap Analysis

	Grid - Race 1

	Grid - Race 2


	Race 1

	Classification

	Lap Chart

	Lap Analysis


	Race 2

	Classification

	Lap Chart

	Lap Analysis





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
